RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2009; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2009 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on August 4, 2008 and by the Obion County Commission on August 18, 2008; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the Alternative School teacher resigned and a replacement was transferred from the Special Education Program; and
- WHEREAS, the new Alternative School teacher's degree and experience is greater than the teacher who resigned, thus causing a shortfall in the Alternative Education Program's salaries and benefits; and
- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget must be amended to account for the above occurrence.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the respective legislative bodies of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session, amend the General Purpose School Fund as follows:

<u>INCREASE</u>	(expenditures)	
Acct. #71150	Alternative Education Program	
Acct. #71150-116	Teachers	\$ 4,745
Acct. #71150-117	Career Ladder Program	833
Acct. #71150-201	Social Security	345
Acct. #71150-204	State Retirement	358
Acct. #71150-212	Employer Medicare	81
DECREASE	(expenditures)	
Acct. #71200	Special Education Program	
Acct. #71200-116	Teachers	\$ 4,745
Acct. #71200-117	Career Ladder Program	833
Acct. #71200-201	Social Security	345
Acct. #71200-204	State Retirement	358
Acct. #71200-212	Employer Medicare	81

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

FOR THE OBION COUNTY COMMISSION:

Roger Williams Chairman Ralph Puckett Chairman

David W. Huss, Director of Schools Secretary to the Board Vollie Boehms County Clerk

Date

Date

Adopted by the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this 2^{nd} day of March, 2009.

Adopted by the County Commission of Obion County, Tennessee, this ______ day of

, 2009.

Approved:

Benny McGuire County Mayor